



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16972/2022, CM APPL. 53774/2022**

M/S THIRD WAVE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ajinkya Tiwari, Advocate

versus

ENGINEER IN CHIEF & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Vineet Dhanda, CGSC with
Mr.Hussain Taqvi, Advocate and
Mr.Vikrant Aditya, G.P.

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

21.03.2023

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Mr.Vineet Dhanda, CGSC has entered appearance on behalf of the respondents and states that this case has been assigned to him. He seeks some time to file short affidavit. Let the same be filed within two weeks with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date of hearing.

List on 17.04.2023.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 21, 2023/sk