



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16972/2022, CM APPL. 53774/2022**
M/S THIRD WAVE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Ms.Ananya Goswami, Advocate

versus

ENGINEER IN CHIEF & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr.Vineet Dhanda, CGSC
Ms.Suhani, proxy counsel for
Mr.Harpreet Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

17.04.2023

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Ms.Suhani, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Mr.Harpreet Singh.

Nothing has been filed in terms of order dated 13.12.2022.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 21.04.2023, the date already fixed, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 17, 2023/sk