



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 16972/2022 & CM APPLs. 53774/2022, 52620/2023
M/S THIRD WAVE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. Ajinkya Tiwari, Advocate.

versus

ENGINEER IN CHIEF & ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Vineet Dhanda, CGSC with Ms.
Gurleen Kaur, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

% **ORDER**
20.03.2024

An adjournment is being sought on behalf of the Petitioner on the ground that the arguing Counsel is some personal difficulty.

List on 21.08.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 20, 2024
Rahul