



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16972/2022 and CM APPLs.53774/2022, 52620/2023
M/S THIRD WAVE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Prateek Gupta, Ms. Ayinkya
Tiwari, Adv.

versus

ENGINEER IN CHIEF & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Vineet Dhanda (CGSC) along
with Mr. Saksham Sethi, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER
07.03.2025

%

1. In view of the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Ms. Justice Rekha Palli, the present matter could not be taken up today.
2. List on 14.08.2025.

By order

Court Master

MARCH 7, 2025/uk