



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 16972/2022 and CM APPLs.53774/2022, 52620/2023
M/S THIRD WAVE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Ajnkya Tiwari, Adv. (through v/c)
versus

ENGINEER IN CHIEF & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Vineet Dhanda, CGSC, Mr.
Mridul Suri and Ms. Akansha
Chaudhary, Advs. for UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA
ORDER
% **14.08.2025**

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 18.12.2025.

AUGUST 14, 2025/cl

SACHIN DATTA, J