



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16972/2022 and CM APPLs.53774/2022, 52620/2023

M/S THIRD WAVE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sujit Ghosh, Sr. Adv. alongwith
Mr. Ajinkya Tiwari and Mr. Prateek
Gupta, Advocates.

versus

ENGINEER IN CHIEF & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vineet Dhanda, CGSC, Mr.
Mridul Suri and Ms. Akansha
Chaudhary, Advs. for UOI.
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, CGSC along
with Ms. Maanya Saxena and Mr.
Sidharth Bajaj, Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

18.12.2025

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 27.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 18, 2025/at