



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16972/2022, CM APPL. 53774/2022
M/S THIRD WAVE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

ENGINEER IN CHIEF & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr, Jagdish Chandra and Ms. Maanya Saxena, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

CM APPL. 52620/2023 (delay)

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the delay of 56 days in filing the counter affidavit stands condoned. The same is taken on record.

2. Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 16972/2022 & CM APPL. 53774/2022.

1. There is a request on behalf of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, who submits that his senior counsel is not available.

2. In view thereof, list on 12.10.2026.

3. In the meantime, the parties to place on record written submissions along with relevant decisions.

4. Interim relief to continue till the next date of hearing.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 27, 2026/p